
The Automated ScoreBook

Conference statistics for Rider (as of May 06, 2023)

(MAAC games only Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 9-11   Home: 6-4   Away: 3-7   MAAC: 9-11

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Niegocki, Jessie  . 4 3 3 20-20 67 14 29 6 0 0 1 35  . 5 2 2 5 3 5 0  . 4 9 3 0 1 4-6 27 18 2  . 9 5 7

Koonce, Brianna  . 3 7 7 20-20 53 5 20 3 2 2 12 33  . 6 2 3 7 2 6 2  . 4 6 0 1 1 0-0 17 28 6  . 8 8 2

Wright, Laneya  . 3 5 6 20-20 59 10 21 3 1 1 11 29  . 4 9 2 5 1 3 1  . 3 9 7 3 0 1-1 27 0 2  . 9 3 1

Epps, Gianna  . 3 4 9 20-20 63 10 22 3 0 0 6 25  . 3 9 7 2 2 7 0  . 3 8 8 0 7 2-3 44 25 3  . 9 5 8

Merrill, Jadeyn  . 3 2 0 19-17 50 5 16 4 0 0 9 20  . 4 0 0 2 0 8 1  . 3 4 0 1 0 0-0 6 1 1  . 8 7 5

Gardner, Kristyn  . 2 8 6 20-18 56 6 16 2 0 0 7 18  . 3 2 1 2 2 4 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 108 9 2  . 9 8 3

Burroughs, Olivia  . 2 8 1 20-20 64 12 18 9 0 2 13 33  . 5 1 6 2 3 10 0  . 3 2 9 1 0 0-0 79 5 0 1.000

Stoeckel, Fallyn  . 2 3 1 7-6 13 2 3 0 0 0 0 3  . 2 3 1 2 0 7 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 1-1 6 8 1  . 9 3 3

Crowder, Chaela  . 2 0 5 19-10 44 0 9 2 0 0 4 11  . 2 5 0 1 0 0 2  . 2 2 2 0 0 0-0 19 2 1  . 9 5 5

Luedtke, Maddie  . 1 9 4 14-12 31 3 6 0 0 0 0 6  . 1 9 4 1 0 5 0  . 2 1 9 0 2 1-1 22 1 1  . 9 5 8

Harsche, Julia  . 1 3 5 19-18 37 2 5 1 1 0 2 8  . 2 1 6 2 3 13 0  . 2 3 8 0 3 0-0 19 3 1  . 9 5 7

Schmierer, Kathryn  . 0 0 0 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 6 0 1.000

Brunner, Katie  . 0 0 0 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Feltenberger, Lilly  . 0 0 0 8-3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000

Weatherford, Chelsea  . 0 0 0 12-6 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 12 5 1  . 9 4 4

Totals  . 3 0 5 20 541 72 165 33 4 5 65 221  . 4 0 9 32 16 68 6  . 3 5 8 6 14 9-12 390 112 21  . 9 6 0

Opponents  . 2 6 7 20 514 82 137 28 3 14 75 213  . 4 1 4 34 16 114 1  . 3 3 1 1 13 21-29 394 148 27  . 9 5 3

LOB - Team (143), Opp (106). DPs turned - Team (5), Opp (13).

(MAAC games only Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Stoeckel, Fallyn  3 . 4 7 3-2 8 4 1 0/0 0 34.1 41 25 17 6 27 8 0 6  . 2 8 7 4 4 0 1 4

Niegocki, Jessie  3 . 5 0 5-6 12 9 5 1/1 0 56.0 52 32 28 22 57 12 1 4  . 2 4 9 2 6 0 0 8

Schmierer, Kathryn  4 . 3 1 1-3 13 7 3 0/1 2 39.0 42 24 24 5 30 8 2 3  . 2 6 6 0 6 0 0 1

Merrill, Jadeyn 10.50 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals  3 . 7 7 9-11 20 20 9 2/1 2 130.0 137 82 70 34 114 28 3 14  . 2 6 7 6 16 0 1 13

Opponents  2 . 6 6 11-9 20 20 7 1/0 5 131.1 165 72 50 32 68 33 4 5  . 3 0 5 9 16 0 6 14

PB - Team (1), Gardner, K. 1, Opp (1). SBA/ATT - Gardner, K. (19-26), Niegocki, J. (12-17), Stoeckel, F. (4-6), Schmierer, K

(5-6), Crowder, C. (2-3).



The Automated ScoreBook

Conference statistics for Rider (as of May 06, 2023)

(MAAC games only Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Burroughs, Olivia 84 79 5 0 1.000 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

Schmierer, Kathryn 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0

Feltenberger, Lilly 4 3 1 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Gardner, Kristyn 119 108 9 2  . 9 8 3 0 19 7  . 7 3 1 1 0

Epps, Gianna 72 44 25 3  . 9 5 8 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

Luedtke, Maddie 24 22 1 1  . 9 5 8 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Niegocki, Jessie 47 27 18 2  . 9 5 7 1 12 5  . 7 0 6 0 0

Harsche, Julia 23 19 3 1  . 9 5 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Crowder, Chaela 22 19 2 1  . 9 5 5 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

Weatherford, Chelsea 18 12 5 1  . 9 4 4 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Stoeckel, Fallyn 15 6 8 1  . 9 3 3 0 4 2  . 6 6 7 0 0

Wright, Laneya 29 27 0 2  . 9 3 1 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Koonce, Brianna 51 17 28 6  . 8 8 2 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Merrill, Jadeyn 8 6 1 1  . 8 7 5 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Brunner, Katie 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 523 390 112 21  . 9 6 0 5 21 8  . 7 2 4 1 0

Opponents 569 394 148 27  . 9 5 3 13 9 3  . 7 5 0 1 0


